GROUP REPRESENTATIVE: Bill Whatley

Bill Whatley   Atkinson Award
5000 YMCA Drive	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
(W) 513-791-5000
(H) 513-794-0133
(F) 513-792-5309
(C) 513-226-2193
Hcoachbill88@swimbash.com
bwhatley@cincinnatiymca.org
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Linda Brooks   Group Representative
YMCA of Metropolitan Detroit
1401 Broadway Blvd/Suite 3A
Detroit, MI 48226
313-223-2484
313-267-5318 (Fax)
(H)  248-645-2198 
(C)  248-892-3483
Hlbrooks@ymcametrodetroit.org

Robin Coapman
Birmingham Family YMCA
400 E. Lincoln Avenue
Birmingham, MI 48009	
(W) 248-644-9036
(C) 248-320-7440
rcoapman@ymcametrodetroit.org
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Dave Stannert	Time Standards Chair/Website
YMCA of Greater Toledo	
2960 Pickle Road	
Toledo, OH 43616	
(W) 419-381-8536	
(F)  419-691-2409
(C)  419-450-2773 
Hdstannert@ymcatoledo.org

Todd Hall
Defiance Area YMCA
1599 Palmer Drive
Defiance, OH 43512-3484
(W)  419-784-4747  
(F)  419-782-4497
(C)  419-439-0492 
yswimteam@defnet.com	



NORTHEAST OHIO  

Debbie Josif
North Canton YMCA
200 South Main Street
North Canton, OH 44720
(W) 330-499-2587  
(H)  330-497-9695 
(C) 330-354-1295 
Hdjosif@ymcastark.org


DeDe Dearnbarger
North Canton YMCA
200S. Main Street
North Canton, Ohio 44720
(W) 330-499-2587 ext 125
(H)  330-966-2985
(C) 330-354-1511
Hswm2win50@aol.com
Hddearnbarger@ymcastark.org
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SOUTHWEST OHIO


Claudia Multer  Secretary 
Fitton Family YMCA
1075 Oakmont Avenue
Hamilton, OH 45013
(H)  513-863-6298 
(C)  513-255-0158 	
claudiam@one.net 
Mike Leonard
Powel Crosley YMCA
9601 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45231
(W) 513-521-7112
(C) 513-284-1258
HMleonard@cincinnatiymca.org


SOUTHEAST OHIO


Rob Scott
Charleston YMCA
100 YMCA Drive
Charleston WV 25312
(W) 304-340-3527
(C) 304-941-5808
rscott@ymcawv.org

Jon Reidler
    Treasurer **
7372 Skyland Court
Blacklick, OH 43004
(H)  614- 751-1234
(W) 614- 249-0472
Hreidlej@yahoo.com





INDIANA  

Craig Fox
1423 E Colfax Avenue
South Bend, IN 46617
(H) 574-232-3579
(C)  574-286-9615
Fox5family5@yahoo.com



KENTUCKY



Chris Konerman  
410 Coachlight
Edgewood, KY 41017
R C DURR YMCA
(C)   (859) 331-5958
(W) (859) 534-5700
ckonerman@zoomtown.com

Lisa Dattilio
1305 Alpharetta CT.
Lexington KY 40513
(H) 859-219-3169
(C) 859-619-3169
lrdzmdat@insightbb.com






